
Sapulpa Cross Country Invitational      
  August 30, 2014 * Kelly Lane Park, Sapulpa, OK  
  Sunny * High 70's * Calmn 
  621 Registered Entrants  
  Presented by Sapulpa Chieftans 
  Timing By Tatur Racing * Online results at www.tatur.org  
  
 
                    INDIVIDUAL VARSITY FEMALE RESULTS  
 
Place TmPl First Name   Last Name      School               Class      Time  Pace      
===== ==== ============ ============== ==================== ========== ===== =====  
    1    1 Shay         Stayton        Bartlesville             VARFEM  5:36  5:36  
    2    2 Ashley       Barnes         Bartlesville             VARFEM  5:38  5:38  
    3    3 Greta        Olsen          Bartlesville             VARFEM  5:47  5:47  
    4    4 Riley        Rigdon         Bartlesville             VARFEM  5:52  5:52  
    5    5 Monica       Scott          Sapulpa                  VARFEM  5:57  5:57  
    6      Emillie      Oberlander     Glenpool                 VARFEM  6:06  6:06  
    7    6 Avery        Bennett        Bartlesville             VARFEM  6:08  6:08  
    8    7 Madi         Taylor         Bartlesville             VARFEM  6:12  6:12  
    9    8 Anna         Gunter         Bartlesville             VARFEM  6:13  6:13  
   10    9 Beth         Terhune        Sapulpa                  VARFEM  6:14  6:14  
   11      Carley       Coney          Berryhill                VARFEM  6:31  6:31  
   12   10 Sarah        Cope           Sapulpa                  VARFEM  6:36  6:36  
   13   11 Hunter       Tankersley     Cushing                  VARFEM  6:38  6:38  
   14   12 Katelyn      Wright         Sapulpa                  VARFEM  6:38  6:38  
   15      Baylie       Bray           Haworth                  VARFEM  6:41  6:41  
   16   13 Cheyenne     Hale           Sapulpa                  VARFEM  6:47  6:47  
   17      Brittiany    Sherwood       Haworth                  VARFEM  6:51  6:51  
   18   14 Cadee        Baldwin        Kellyville               VARFEM  6:52  6:52  
   19   15 Chloe        Tate           Cushing                  VARFEM  6:54  6:54  
   20      Cheyenne     Hale           Bristow                  VARFEM  6:57  6:57  
   21      Riley        Ward           Glenpool                 VARFEM  6:59  6:59  
   22      Tacie        Sinegal        Chandler             VARFEM      6:59  6:59  
   23      Mandy        Costa          Mingo Valley                     7:00  7:00  
   24      Layni        Thompson       Bristow                  VARFEM  7:00  7:00  
   25   16 Lindsay      Barton         Sapulpa                  VARFEM  7:01  7:01  
   26   17 Lucy         Miller         Kiefer                   VARFEM  7:03  7:03  
   27      #629 Unknown Runner         Unknown                          7:03  7:03  
   28      Sydney       Nicol          Chandler             VARFEM      7:04  7:04  
   29   18 Lauren       Sloan          Sapulpa                   JVFEM  7:04  7:04  
   30      Ashley       Watt           Bristow                  VARFEM  7:10  7:10  
   31   19 Olivia       Bradshaw       Bixby                    VARFEM  7:11  7:11  
   32   20 Brylee       Russell        Cushing                  VARFEM  7:12  7:12  
   33   21 Krista       Eldridge       Bixby                    VARFEM  7:17  7:17  
   34   22 Kelsey       Johnson        Bixby                    VARFEM  7:20  7:20  
   35      Rachel       Selke          Chandler             VARFEM      7:20  7:20  
   36   23 Gabbie       Miller         Kiefer                   VARFEM  7:23  7:23  
   37   24 Kaylee       Worthy         Cushing                  VARFEM  7:24  7:24  
   38   25 Alisa        Sims           Kiefer                   VARFEM  7:29  7:29  
   39   26 Amelia       Stieben        Bixby                    VARFEM  7:31  7:31  
   40   27 Hope         Luko           Bixby                    VARFEM  7:32  7:32  
   41   28 Alyssa       Hawley         Kellyville               VARFEM  7:32  7:32  
   42   29 Katlyn       Reneau         Bixby                    VARFEM  7:33  7:33  
   43      Shealeigh    Thompson       Bristow                  VARFEM  7:35  7:35  
   44   30 Abigail      Aguilar        Kiefer                   VARFEM  7:37  7:37  
   45      Shea         Ready          Chandler             VARFEM      7:40  7:40  
   46   31 McKynzie     Clayton        Kiefer                   VARFEM  7:42  7:42  
   47      Emilee       Adair          Stroud                   VARFEM  7:47  7:47  
   48   32 Faith        Wallace        Cushing                  VARFEM  8:11  8:11  
   49   33 Becky        Chavez         Kellyville               VARFEM  8:23  8:23  
   50   34 Ashley       Martinez       Kiefer                   VARFEM  8:25  8:25  
   51   35 Danielle     Watkins        Kiefer                    JVFEM  8:29  8:29  



   52      Bayleigh     Depoyster      Stroud                   VARFEM  8:39  8:39  
   53   36 Ashlin       Wainscott      Bixby                    VARFEM  9:13  9:13  
   54   37 Checotah     Gillett        Kellyville               VARFEM  9:47  9:47  
   55   38 Asia         Lay            Kellyville                      10:00 10:00  
 
                        VARSITY FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
 
TeamPL Points School              AvgTime  TotTime   TimeDiff 
                                                     1st to 5th Pl 
 
  1.    16  Bartlesville         (   5:49    29:01   0:32) 
=================================== 
  1      1  Shay Stayton          5:36 
  2      2  Ashley       Barnes           5:38 
  3      3  Greta        Olsen            5:47 
  4      4  Riley        Rigdon           5:52 
  5      6  Avery        Bennett          6:08 
  6   (  7) Madi         Taylor           6:12 
  7   (  8) Anna         Gunter           6:13 
 
  2.    49  Sapulpa              (   6:27    32:12   0:50) 
=================================== 
  1      5  Monica Scott            5:57 
  2      9  Beth         Terhune          6:14 
  3     10  Sarah        Cope             6:36 
  4     12  Katelyn      Wright           6:38 
  5     13  Cheyenne     Hale             6:47 
  6   ( 16) Lindsay      Barton           7:01 
  7   ( 18) Lauren       Sloan            7:04 
 
  3.   102  Cushing              (   7:16    36:19   1:33) 
=================================== 
  1     11  Hunter Tankersley       6:38 
  2     15  Chloe        Tate             6:54 
  3     20  Brylee       Russell          7:12 
  4     24  Kaylee       Worthy           7:24 
  5     32  Faith        Wallace          8:11 
 
  4.   115  Bixby                (   7:23    36:51   0:21) 
=================================== 
  1     19  Olivia Bradshaw         7:11 
  2     21  Krista       Eldridge         7:17 
  3     22  Kelsey       Johnson          7:20 
  4     26  Amelia       Stieben          7:31 
  5     27  Hope         Luko             7:32 
  6   ( 29) Katlyn       Reneau           7:33 
  7   ( 36) Ashlin       Wainscott        9:13 
 
  5.   126  Kiefer               (   7:27    37:14   0:39) 
=================================== 
  1     17  Lucy Miller           7:03 
  2     23  Gabbie       Miller           7:23 
  3     25  Alisa        Sims             7:29 
  4     30  Abigail      Aguilar          7:37 
  5     31  McKynzie     Clayton          7:42 
  6   ( 34) Ashley       Martinez         8:25 
  7   ( 35) Danielle     Watkins          8:29 
 
  6.   150  Kellyville           (   8:31    42:34   3:08) 
=================================== 
  1     14  Cadee Baldwin          6:52 
  2     28  Alyssa       Hawley           7:32 
  3     33  Becky        Chavez           8:23 



  4     37  Checotah     Gillett          9:47 
  5     38  Asia         Lay             10:00 
 
                     INDIVIDUAL VARSITY MALE RESULTS  
 
Place TmPl First Name   Last Name      School               Class      Time  Pace      
===== ==== ============ ============== ==================== ========== ===== =====  
    1    1 Krishan      Baniqued       Bartlesville            VARMALE 10:46  5:23  
    2    2 Eugene       Grayson        Glenpool                VARMALE 10:51  5:26  
    3    3 Henry        Williams       Bartlesville            VARMALE 10:52  5:26  
    4    4 Nick         Williams       Sapulpa                 VARMALE 11:07  5:34  
    5    5 John         Lancaster      Bartlesville            VARMALE 11:12  5:36  
    6      Gage         McKinney       Woodland             VARMALE    11:25  5:43  
    7    6 Nick         Thomas         Bristow                 VARMALE 11:26  5:43  
    8    7 Austin       Linthicum      Bartlesville            VARMALE 11:29  5:45  
    9    8 Archer       Bennett        Bartlesville            VARMALE 11:30  5:45  
   10    9 Jordan       Tuttle         Sapulpa                 VARMALE 11:30  5:45  
   11   10 Treavor      Taylor         Bartlesville            VARMALE 11:43  5:52  
   12   11 James        Martinez       Bartlesville            VARMALE 11:43  5:52  
   13   12 Cory         Tiger          Glenpool                VARMALE 11:50  5:55  
   14   13 Omar         Lopez          Sapulpa                 VARMALE 11:54  5:57  
   15   14 Collin       McHugh         Bixby                   VARMALE 11:58  5:59  
   16   15 Paul         Gideon         Cushing                 VARMALE 12:02  6:01  
   17   16 Matt         Gibson         Sapulpa                 VARMALE 12:07  6:04  
   18      Jessie       England        Haworth                 VARMALE 12:15  6:08  
   19   17 Zack         Beck           Sapulpa                 VARMALE 12:17  6:09  
   20   18 Parker       Ramsey         Cushing                 VARMALE 12:19  6:10  
   21   19 Tanner       Blackmore      Cushing                 VARMALE 12:31  6:16  
   22   20 Joshua       Jaggernauth    Bixby                   VARMALE 12:32  6:16  
   23   21 Callum       Baird          Bixby                   VARMALE 12:33  6:17  
   24   22 Jason        Bigpond        Bristow                 VARMALE 12:40  6:20  
   25   23 Jace         Sensintaffer   Bixby                   VARMALE 12:50  6:25  
   26   24 Shane        Ragsdale       Kiefer                  VARMALE 12:55  6:28  
   27   25 Tim          Parsons        Glenpool                VARMALE 12:56  6:28  
   28      Paul         Carpenter      Stroud                  VARMALE 12:56  6:28  
   29   26 Nykolas      Collyar        Drumright               VARMALE 13:00  6:30  
   30   27 William      Decker         Chandler             VARMALE    13:01  6:31  
   31   28 Parker       Griffith       Cushing                 VARMALE 13:01  6:31  
   32   29 Brady        Patterson      Sapulpa                 VARMALE 13:04  6:32  
   33   30 Caleb        Elmore         Chandler             VARMALE    13:06  6:33  
   34   31 Brayden      Hughes         Sapulpa                 VARMALE 13:06  6:33  
   35   32 Will         Crawford       Bixby                   VARMALE 13:16  6:38  
   36   33 David        Hiltzman       Drumright               VARMALE 13:17  6:39  
   37   34 Wes          Hamilton       Kiefer                  VARMALE 13:19  6:40  
   38   35 Wesley       Evans          Chandler                        13:27  6:44  
   39   36 Jonathan     Coleman        Mingo Valley                    13:29  6:45  
   40   37 Chris        Patton         Glenpool                VARMALE 13:39  6:50  
   41   38 Carson       Norrell        Chandler             VARMALE    13:40  6:50  
   42   39 Daniel       Granger        Cushing                 VARMALE 13:41  6:51  
   43   40 Bryce        Rozell         Chandler             VARMALE    13:42  6:51  
   44   41 Joshua       Sylvester      Drumright               VARMALE 13:43  6:52  
   45   42 Paden        Campbell       Bixby                    JVMALE 13:45  6:53  
   46   43 Bryce        Day            Cushing                 VARMALE 13:48  6:54  
   47      Michael      Coomer         Ripley                          13:48  6:54  
   48   44 Mark         Pittenger      Bixby                   VARMALE 13:59  7:00  
   49   45 Kyle         Cloud          Bristow                 VARMALE 14:01  7:01  
   50   46 Holland      Gray           Drumright               VARMALE 14:04  7:02  
   51   47 Jacob        Elmore         Chandler             VARMALE    14:04  7:02  
   52   48 Jordan       Kindle         Glenpool                VARMALE 14:12  7:06  
   53   49 Hunter       Peterson       Kellyville              VARMALE 14:27  7:14  
   54   50 Tony         Thompson       Kellyville              VARMALE 14:29  7:15  
   55   51 Josh         Reisner        Mingo Valley                    14:37  7:19  
   56   52 Tucker       Peterson       Kellyville              VARMALE 14:37  7:19  



   57   53 Mike         Jones          Kellyville              VARMALE 14:38  7:19  
   58   54 Max          Steele         Mingo Valley                    14:38  7:19  
   59   55 Bryson       Jackson        Drumright                JVMALE 14:38  7:19  
   60   56 Patrick      Hogan          Drumright               VARMALE 14:45  7:23  
   61      Baylen       Wages          Depew                   VARMALE 14:46  7:23  
   62   57 Zac          Cooper         Kiefer                  VARMALE 14:54  7:27  
   63   58 Alex         Wheeler        Bristow                 VARMALE 15:08  7:34  
   64   59 Tanner       Clayton        Kellyville              VARMALE 15:11  7:36  
   65   60 Caleb        Reed           Kiefer                  VARMALE 15:16  7:38  
   66   61 Garrett      Clayton        Kellyville              VARMALE 15:19  7:40  
   67   62 Trey         Broyles        Drumright               VARMALE 15:35  7:48  
   68   63 Nathan       Reisner        Mingo Valley                    15:43  7:52  
   69   64 Logan        Barkley        Kellyville              VARMALE 15:46  7:53  
   70   65 Aden         Jones          Mingo Valley                    16:21  8:11  
   71      Brayden      Young          Stroud                  VARMALE 16:29  8:15  
   72   66 Garrett      Nichols        Bristow                 VARMALE 16:48  8:24  
   73   67 Brady        Mayfield       Mingo Valley                    17:05  8:33  
   74   68 Dakodah      Jones          Kiefer                  VARMALE 17:44  8:52  
   75   69 Mason        Russell        Cushing                 VARMALE 18:11  9:06  
 
                         VARSITY MALE TEAM RESULTS 
 
TeamPL Points School              AvgTime  TotTime   TimeDiff 
                                                     1st to 5th Pl 
 
  1.    24  Bartlesville         (  11:10    55:49   0:44) 
=================================== 
  1      1  Krishan      Baniqued        10:46 
  2      3  Henry        Williams        10:52 
  3      5  John         Lancaster       11:12 
  4      7  Austin       Linthicum       11:29 
  5      8  Archer       Bennett         11:30 
  6   ( 10) Treavor      Taylor          11:43 
  7   ( 11) James        Martinez        11:43 
 
  2.    59  Sapulpa              (  11:47    58:55   1:10) 
=================================== 
  1      4  Nick         Williams        11:07 
  2      9  Jordan       Tuttle          11:30 
  3     13  Omar         Lopez           11:54 
  4     16  Matt         Gibson          12:07 
  5     17  Zack         Beck            12:17 
  6   ( 29) Brady        Patterson       13:04 
  7   ( 31) Brayden      Hughes          13:06 
 
  3.   110  Bixby                (  12:38  1:03:09   1:18) 
=================================== 
  1     14  Collin       McHugh          11:58 
  2     20  Joshua       Jaggernauth     12:32 
  3     21  Callum       Baird           12:33 
  4     23  Jace         Sensintaffer    12:50 
  5     32  Will         Crawford        13:16 
  6   ( 42) Paden        Campbell        13:45 
  7   ( 44) Mark         Pittenger       13:59 
 
  4.   119  Cushing              (  12:43  1:03:34   1:39) 
=================================== 
  1     15  Paul         Gideon          12:02 
  2     18  Parker       Ramsey          12:19 
  3     19  Tanner       Blackmore       12:31 
  4     28  Parker       Griffith        13:01 
  5     39  Daniel       Granger         13:41 
  6   ( 43) Bryce        Day             13:48 



  7   ( 69) Mason        Russell         18:11 
 
  5.   124  Glenpool             (  12:42  1:03:28   3:21) 
=================================== 
  1      2  Eugene       Grayson         10:51 
  2     12  Cory         Tiger           11:50 
  3     25  Tim          Parsons         12:56 
  4     37  Chris        Patton          13:39 
  5     48  Jordan       Kindle          14:12 
 
  6.   170  Chandler             (  13:24  1:06:56   0:41) 
=================================== 
  1     27  William      Decker          13:01 
  2     30  Caleb        Elmore          13:06 
  3     35  Wesley       Evans           13:27 
  4     38  Carson       Norrell         13:40 
  5     40  Bryce        Rozell          13:42 
  6   ( 47) Jacob        Elmore          14:04 
 
  7.   197  Bristow              (  14:01  1:10:03   5:22) 
=================================== 
  1      6  Nick         Thomas          11:26 
  2     22  Jason        Bigpond         12:40 
  3     45  Kyle         Cloud           14:01 
  4     58  Alex         Wheeler         15:08 
  5     66  Garrett      Nichols         16:48 
 
  8.   201  Drumright            (  13:45  1:08:42   1:38) 
=================================== 
  1     26  Nykolas      Collyar         13:00 
  2     33  David        Hiltzman        13:17 
  3     41  Joshua       Sylvester       13:43 
  4     46  Holland      Gray            14:04 
  5     55  Bryson       Jackson         14:38 
  6   ( 56) Patrick      Hogan           14:45 
  7   ( 62) Trey         Broyles         15:35 
 
  9.   243  Kiefer               (  14:50  1:14:08   4:49) 
=================================== 
  1     24  Shane        Ragsdale        12:55 
  2     34  Wes          Hamilton        13:19 
  3     57  Zac          Cooper          14:54 
  4     60  Caleb        Reed            15:16 
  5     68  Dakodah      Jones           17:44 
 
 10.   263  Kellyville           (  14:41  1:13:22   0:44) 
=================================== 
  1     49  Hunter       Peterson        14:27 
  2     50  Tony         Thompson        14:29 
  3     52  Tucker       Peterson        14:37 
  4     53  Mike         Jones           14:38 
  5     59  Tanner       Clayton         15:11 
  6   ( 61) Garrett      Clayton         15:19 
  7   ( 64) Logan        Barkley         15:46 
 
 11.   269  Mingo Valley         (  14:58  1:14:48   2:52) 
=================================== 
  1     36  Jonathan     Coleman         13:29 
  2     51  Josh         Reisner         14:37 
  3     54  Max          Steele          14:38 
  4     63  Nathan       Reisner         15:43 
  5     65  Aden         Jones           16:21 
  6   ( 67) Brady        Mayfield        17:05 



 
                       INDIVIDUAL JV FEMALE RESULTS  
 
Place TmPl First Name   Last Name      School               Class      Time  Pace      
===== ==== ============ ============== ==================== ========== ===== =====  
    1    1 Kassey       Taylor         Bartlesville              JVFEM  6:17  6:17  
    2    2 Virginia     Drummond       Bartlesville              JVFEM  6:26  6:26  
    3    3 Kaitlynn     Ellis          Sapulpa                   JVFEM  6:47  6:47  
    4    4 Cambria      Snyder         Bartlesville              JVFEM  6:55  6:55  
    5    5 Colyn        Combs          Bartlesville              JVFEM  6:56  6:56  
    6    6 Rache        Behar          Bartlesville              JVFEM  6:57  6:57  
    7      Morgan       McDonald       Drumright                 JVFEM  7:00  7:00  
    8    7 Nivayah      Parker         Sapulpa                   JVFEM  7:02  7:02  
    9    8 Hannah       Hardin         Bartlesville              JVFEM  7:06  7:06  
   10    9 Naomi        Wisner         Bartlesville              JVFEM  7:06  7:06  
   11      Ashlyn       Peters         Haworth                   JVFEM  7:07  7:07  
   12      Lily         Monteil        Bartlesville              JVFEM  7:10  7:10  
   13      Sydni        Levis          Drumright                 JVFEM  7:11  7:11  
   14   10 Keyvie       Troy           Sapulpa                   JVFEM  7:13  7:13  
   15   11 Niagra       Tankersley     Sapulpa                   JVFEM  7:18  7:18  
   16      Krissy       Hitch          Drumright                 JVFEM  7:20  7:20  
   17      Yuka         McMillian      Bartlesville              JVFEM  7:26  7:26  
   18      Megha        Patel          Bartlesville              JVFEM  7:29  7:29  
   19      Olivia       Bunch          Berryhill                        7:32  7:32  
   20      Samantha     Potts          Bartlesville              JVFEM  7:32  7:32  
   21      Marta        Perez Gonzalez Bartlesville              JVFEM  7:35  7:35  
   22      Piper        Reese          Woodland             JVFEM       7:50  7:50  
   23      Davi         Partin         Berryhill                 JVFEM  7:53  7:53  
   24      Starla       Fuller         Glenpool                 VARFEM  7:56  7:56  
   25      Reba         Snead          Haworth                   JVFEM  7:59  7:59  
   26      Lexie        Bouchard       Woodland             JVFEM       8:00  8:00  
   27      Hannah       Lancaster      Bartlesville              JVFEM  8:12  8:12  
   28      Reese        Shroyer        Bartlesville              JVFEM  8:20  8:20  
   29   12 Kolie        Mayoleth       Sapulpa                   JVFEM  8:20  8:20  
   30      Abigail      Zielinksi      Bartlesville              JVFEM  8:21  8:21  
   31      Dariane      Doctor         Kiefer                    JVFEM  8:33  8:33  
   32      Janet        Rocha          Bartlesville              JVFEM  8:39  8:39  
   33      Caitlyn      Rasmusson      Haworth                   JVFEM  8:54  8:54  
   34   13 Jordan       Brooks         Sapulpa                   JVFEM  9:09  9:09  
   35   14 Jessica      Oxford         Sapulpa                   JVFEM  9:17  9:17  
   36      Andrea       Barry          Bixby                     JVFEM  9:31  9:31  
   37      Jacalyn      Lonewolf       Kiefer                    JVFEM 10:02 10:02  
   38      Maggie       Carnley        Woodland             JVFEM      11:37 11:37  
 
 
                       INDIVIDUAL JV MALES RESULTS 
 
Place TmPl First Name   Last Name      School               Class      Time  Pace      
===== ==== ============ ============== ==================== ========== ===== =====  
    1    1 Noah         Eiden          Bartlesville             JVMALE 12:00  6:00  
    2    2 Mason        Cotch          Bartlesville             JVMALE 12:19  6:10  
    3    3 Nathan       Lauritsen      Bartlesville             JVMALE 12:25  6:13  
    4    4 Lucas        Cochran        Bartlesville             JVMALE 12:30  6:15  
    5    5 Jack         Williams       Bartlesville             JVMALE 12:31  6:16  
    6      Braden       Clapp          Woodland             JVMALE     12:36  6:18  
    7    6 Irving       Lechuga        Bartlesville             JVMALE 12:38  6:19  
    8      Drake        Ellen          Berryhill                JVMALE 12:56  6:28  
    9    7 Kris         Puga           Bartlesville             JVMALE 13:06  6:33  
   10      Korbin       Darnell        Bartlesville             JVMALE 13:07  6:34  
   11      Michael      Sturdevant     Bristow                  JVMALE 13:11  6:36  
   12      Jesse        Bloom          Drumright                JVMALE 13:12  6:36  
   13      Logan        Martin         Bartlesville             JVMALE 13:20  6:40  
   14      Alex         Turner         Bartlesville             JVMALE 13:26  6:43  



   15    8 Michael      Lemense        Sapulpa                  JVMALE 13:27  6:44  
   16    9 Evan         Linfoot        Sapulpa                JHIGHMAL 13:30  6:45  
   17   10 Mark         Willingham     Sapulpa                  JVMALE 13:38  6:49  
   18      Tanner       Hummingbird    Berryhill                JVMALE 13:41  6:51  
   19      Tanner       McCormick      Bartlesville             JVMALE 13:44  6:52  
   20   11 Luke         West           Bixby                    JVMALE 13:48  6:54  
   21   12 Tyler        Scott          Sapulpa                  JVMALE 13:49  6:55  
   22      Cutter       Rasmusson      Haworth                  JVMALE 13:51  6:56  
   23   13 Coleman      Dillahunty     Sapulpa                  JVMALE 13:51  6:56  
   24      Seth         Fry            Berryhill                JVMALE 13:54  6:57  
   25      Caleb        Bell           Glenpool                 JVMALE 14:15  7:08  
   26      Garrett      Dugan          Bartlesville             JVMALE 14:25  7:13  
   27   14 Austin       West           Bixby                    JVMALE 14:33  7:17  
   28      Tanner       Martindale     Bartlesville             JVMALE 14:48  7:24  
   29      Jr           Barton         Chandler             JVMALE     15:05  7:33  
   30   15 Noah         Dunkel         Sapulpa                  JVMALE 15:07  7:34  
   31      Austin       Wheat          Haworth                  JVMALE 15:08  7:34  
   32      Daniel       Lee            Bristow                  JVMALE 15:19  7:40  
   33   16 A.J.         Dorholt        Bixby                           15:20  7:40  
   34      Josh         Morris         Glenpool                 JVMALE 15:23  7:42  
   35   17 Nick         Isgrigg        Bixby                           15:25  7:43  
   36      Chris        Browell                                        15:27  7:44  
   37      Brent        Cunningham     Bartlesville             JVMALE 15:35  7:48  
   38      Colby        Vaughn         Chandler             JVMALE     15:36  7:48  
   39      Paul         Barrett        Berryhill                JVMALE 15:50  7:55  
   40   18 Preston      Underwood      Sapulpa                  JVMALE 16:14  8:07  
   41      Zac          Rusco          Drumright                JVMALE 16:14  8:07  
   42   19 Bryan        Sellers        Bixby                           16:31  8:16  
   43      Sam          Levis          Drumright                JVMALE 16:36  8:18  
   44      Michael      Trotter        Sapulpa                  JVMALE 16:40  8:20  
   45      Justin       Bachman        Drumright                JVMALE 17:01  8:31  
   46      Dawson       Hudson         Bristow                  JVMALE 17:04  8:32  
   47      Chris        Roybal         Bartlesville             JVMALE 17:13  8:37  
   48      Kyle         Stone          Bartlesville             JVMALE 17:15  8:38  
   49      Dilllon      Garver         Chandler             JVMALE     17:50  8:55  
   50      Landon       Sweeney        Sapulpa                  JVMALE 18:00  9:00  
   51      Tyler        Boone          Bristow                  JVMALE 18:08  9:04  
   52      Marcus       Klawun         Bartlesville             JVMALE 19:01  9:31  
   53      Zach         Fincher        Regent Prep              JVMALE 19:29  9:45  
   54      Nolan        Steele         Mingo Valley                    20:16 10:08  
   55      Justin       Buzan          Haworth                  JVMALE 20:23 10:12  
   56      Taylor       Wheat          Haworth                  JVMALE 21:34 10:47  
   57      Tanner       Brooks         Bartlesville             JVMALE 21:59 11:00  
 
                   INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR HIGH FEMALE RESULTS 
 
Place TmPl First Name   Last Name      School               Time  Pace      
===== ==== ============ ============== ==================== ===== =====  
    1    1 Kenzy        Edmonson       Haworth               6:15  6:15  
    2      Ellie        Gilbreath      Regent Prep           6:18  6:18  
    3    2 Raegan       Lockhart       Haworth               6:22  6:22  
    4    3 Liza         Williams       Bartlesville          6:32  6:32  
    5    4 Makayla      Reed           Sapulpa               6:33  6:33  
    6    5 Margaret     Drummond       Bartlesville          6:35  6:35  
    7    6 Rebecca      Wendt          Haworth               6:39  6:39  
    8    7 Ally         Wood           Bartlesville          6:41  6:41  
    9    8 Averi        Allen          Kiefer                6:43  6:43  
   10    9 Xyla         Threadgill     Haworth               6:45  6:45  
   11   10 Abby         Graham         Sapulpa               6:46  6:46  
   12   11 Gracie       Whitehouse     Lone Star             6:50  6:50  
   13   12 Abigail      Barriga        Bartlesville          6:52  6:52  
   14      Sarah        Bowling        Glenpool              6:52  6:52  
   15   13 Julia        Foder          Bartlesville          6:58  6:58  



   16   14 Lexi         Hixon          Lone Star             6:58  6:58  
   17   15 Kinley       Blankenship    Kiefer                7:00  7:00  
   18   16 Mikayla      Weaver         Kellyville            7:00  7:00  
   19      Masyn        Fields         Berryhill             7:05  7:05  
   20   17 Jada         Kendrick       Kellyville            7:08  7:08  
   21   18 Jenna        Gunter         Bartlesville          7:12  7:12  
   22      Carly        Sadler         Ripley                7:14  7:14  
   23   19 Isabella     Hales          Bartlesville          7:15  7:15  
   24   20 Lacy         Caroll         Haworth               7:17  7:17  
   25   21 Cierah       Jones          Kiefer                7:20  7:20  
   26      Abby         Lanou          Chandler              7:25  7:25  
   27   22 Grace-Anne   Bartlesron     Lone Star             7:26  7:26  
   28   23 Arrin        Smith          Haworth               7:30  7:30  
   29   24 Bre          Ramey          Kiefer                7:31  7:31  
   30      Aarya        Ghonasi        Bartlesville          7:34  7:34  
   31   25 Savannah     Lee            Kiefer                7:36  7:36  
   32      Mallory      Lowery         Chandler              7:37  7:37  
   33      Haley        Lincoln        Ripley                7:38  7:38  
   34   26 Addison      Towe           Kiefer                7:40  7:40  
   35   27 Morgan       Smith          Kiefer                7:43  7:43  
   36      Destiny      Spangler       Kiefer                7:43  7:43  
   37      Jillian      Skalicky       Bartlesville          7:44  7:44  
   38      Sierra       Lee            Kiefer                7:48  7:48  
   39      Emma         Sullivent      Regent Prep           7:54  7:54  
   40      Hannah       Melton         Berryhill             7:55  7:55  
   41      McKenna      McBride        Chandler              7:56  7:56  
   42   28 Amber        Wheat          Haworth               8:07  8:07  
   43   29 Mercedes     Thornborough   Kellyville            8:07  8:07  
   44   30 Camden       Applegate      Sapulpa               8:07  8:07  
   45      Alison       Witte          Kiefer                8:13  8:13  
   46      Hannah       Bridges        Haworth               8:14  8:14  
   47      Kariann      Shield         Glenpool              8:20  8:20  
   48   31 Baylee       Gibson         Kellyville            8:21  8:21  
   49      Hannah       Oates          Berryhill             8:28  8:28  
   50      Rachel       Bennett        Woodland              8:51  8:51  
   51   32 Brooklyn     Joice          Kellyville            8:54  8:54  
   52      Jessica      Dangerfield    Kiefer                9:06  9:06  
   53   33 Venassa      Breville-Kri   Sapulpa               9:11  9:11  
   54   34 Kate         Callahan       Lone Star             9:14  9:14  
   55   35 Cassandra    Poteet         Lone Star             9:20  9:20  
   56      Kennedy      Smith          Berryhill             9:23  9:23  
   57      Rileigh      Culver         Glenpool              9:40  9:40  
   58      Stacey       Murphy         Glenpool              9:49  9:49  
   59   36 Amber        Deweese        Lone Star            10:24 10:24  
   60   37 Caitlin      Cooprider      Lone Star            10:28 10:28  
   61      Christina    Kellog         Lone Star            10:56 10:56  
   62   38 Alexandria   Palladeno      Sapulpa              11:02 11:02  
   63   39 Emiley       Taber          Sapulpa              11:12 11:12  
   64      Sarina       Diaz           Lone Star            11:32 11:32  
   65   40 Cynthia      Starner        Sapulpa              12:03 12:03  
   66      Rebecca      Higgins        Lone Star            12:07 12:07  
 
 
                      JUNIOR HIGH FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
 
TeamPL Points School              AvgTime  TotTime   TimeDiff 
                                                     1st to 5th Pl 
 
  1.    38  Haworth              (   6:40    33:18   1:02) 
=================================== 
  1      1  Kenzy        Edmonson         6:15 
  2      2  Raegan       Lockhart         6:22 
  3      6  Rebecca      Wendt            6:39 



  4      9  Xyla         Threadgill       6:45 
  5     20  Lacy         Caroll           7:17 
  6   ( 23) Arrin        Smith            7:30 
  7   ( 28) Amber        Wheat            8:07 
 
  2.    40  Bartlesville         (   6:44    33:38   0:26) 
=================================== 
  1      3  Liza         Williams         6:32 
  2      5  Margaret     Drummond         6:35 
  3      7  Ally         Wood             6:41 
  4     12  Abigail      Barriga          6:52 
  5     13  Julia        Foder            6:58 
  6   ( 18) Jenna        Gunter           7:12 
  7   ( 19) Isabella     Hales            7:15 
 
  3.    93  Kiefer               (   7:14    36:10   0:53) 
=================================== 
  1      8  Averi        Allen            6:43 
  2     15  Kinley       Blankenship      7:00 
  3     21  Cierah       Jones            7:20 
  4     24  Bre          Ramey            7:31 
  5     25  Savannah     Lee              7:36 
  6   ( 26) Addison      Towe             7:40 
  7   ( 27) Morgan       Smith            7:43 
 
  4.   115  Sapulpa              (   8:20    41:39   4:29) 
=================================== 
  1      4  Makayla      Reed             6:33 
  2     10  Abby         Graham           6:46 
  3     30  Camden       Applegate        8:07 
  4     33  Venassa      Breville-Kri     9:11 
  5     38  Alexandria   Palladeno       11:02 
  6   ( 39) Emiley       Taber           11:12 
  7   ( 40) Cynthia      Starner         12:03 
 
  5.   116  Lone Star            (   7:58    39:48   2:30) 
=================================== 
  1     11  Gracie       Whitehouse       6:50 
  2     14  Lexi         Hixon            6:58 
  3     22  Grace-Anne   Bartlesron       7:26 
  4     34  Kate         Callahan         9:14 
  5     35  Cassandra    Poteet           9:20 
  6   ( 36) Amber        Deweese         10:24 
  7   ( 37) Caitlin      Cooprider       10:28 
 
  6.   125  Kellyville           (   7:54    39:30   1:54) 
=================================== 
  1     16  Mikayla      Weaver           7:00 
  2     17  Jada         Kendrick         7:08 
  3     29  Mercedes     Thornborough     8:07 
  4     31  Baylee       Gibson           8:21 
  5     32  Brooklyn     Joice            8:54 
 
 
                    INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR HIGH MALE RESULTS 
 
 
Place TmPl First Name   Last Name      School               Class      Time  Pace      
===== ==== ============ ============== ==================== ========== ===== =====  
    1    1 Hudson       Mazzei         Berryhill              JHIGHMAL  5:13  2:37  
    2    2 Cade         Anderson       Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  5:41  2:51  
    3    3 Caleb        Eiden          Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  5:50  2:55  
    4    4 Gavon        Jones          Kellyville             JHIGHMAL  5:51  2:56  



    5    5 James        Boudreaux      Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  5:56  2:58  
    6      Chris        Reed           Haworth                JHIGHMAL  5:57  2:59  
    7    6 Spencer      Hales          Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  5:58  2:59  
    8    7 Max          Williams       Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:00  3:00  
    9      Jesse        Fuller         Stroud                 JHIGHMAL  6:00  3:00  
   10    8 Jaxon        Zamudio        Sapulpa                JHIGHMAL  6:02  3:01  
   11    9 Carter       Weaver         Kiefer                 JHIGHMAL  6:07  3:04  
   12   10 Michael      Odea           Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  6:09  3:05  
   13   11 Taylor       Spyres         Berryhill              JHIGHMAL  6:11  3:06  
   14   12 Elijah       Scott          Sapulpa                JHIGHMAL  6:14  3:07  
   15   13 Will         Scheland       Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:18  3:09  
   16   14 Brock        Smith          Kiefer                 JHIGHMAL  6:20  3:10  
   17   15 Jacob        Boomer         Kellyville             JHIGHMAL  6:22  3:11  
   18   16 Gunnar       Anderson       Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  6:22  3:11  
   19   17 Trenton      Sullivent      Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  6:24  3:12  
   20   18 Ethan        Linfoot        Sapulpa                  JVMALE  6:25  3:13  
   21   19 Wesley       Parrick        Kellyville             JHIGHMAL  6:29  3:15  
   22   20 John         Covell         Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:29  3:15  
   23   21 Carson       Brown          Kellyville             JHIGHMAL  6:32  3:16  
   24   22 Michael      Portman        Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  6:33  3:17  
   25   23 Bradene      Evans          Chandler             JHIGHMALE   6:34  3:17  
   26   24 Zion         Foley          Lone Star            JHIGHMALE   6:35  3:18  
   27      Spencer      Rasmusson      Haworth                JHIGHMAL  6:36  3:18  
   28   25 Luis         Acosta         Sapulpa                JHIGHMAL  6:36  3:18  
   29   26 Nick         Olsen          Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:36  3:18  
   30   27 Konnor       Almond         Chandler             JHIGHMALE   6:38  3:19  
   31   28 Seth         Finch          Sapulpa                JHIGHMAL  6:39  3:20  
   32   29 Manny        Hosta          Sapulpa                          6:39  3:20  
   33      Brycen       Taylor         Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:40  3:20  
   34      Samuel       Mendez         Haworth                JHIGHMAL  6:40  3:20  
   35   30 Trever       Tetreault      Berryhill              JHIGHMAL  6:41  3:21  
   36      Chase        Martindale     Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:41  3:21  
   37   31 Kale         Hilburn        Glenpool               JHIGHMAL  6:42  3:21  
   38   32 Brayden      Danker         Chandler             JHIGHMALE   6:42  3:21  
   39   33 James        Reynolds       Glenpool               JHIGHMAL  6:43  3:22  
   40      Patrick      Harris         Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:44  3:22  
   41      Kailen       Taylor         Bartlesville                     6:46  3:23  
   42      Luke         Epperson       Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:47  3:24  
   43   34 Garrett      Hill           Kellyville             JHIGHMAL  6:48  3:24  
   44   35 Cade         McCall         Glenpool               JHIGHMAL  6:51  3:26  
   45      David        Coleman        Mingo Valley                     6:52  3:26  
   46   36 Caleb        Dockens        Chandler             JHIGHMALE   6:53  3:27  
   47   37 Levi         Hays           Sapulpa                JHIGHMAL  6:55  3:28  
   48   38 Greyson      Ainsworth      Chandler             JHIGHMALE   6:56  3:28  
   49      Eli          Winter         Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:56  3:28  
   50      Logan        Brownell       Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  6:57  3:29  
   51   39 Chris        Phillips       Kiefer                 JHIGHMAL  6:58  3:29  
   52   40 Josiah       Roche          Kiefer                 JHIGHMAL  6:59  3:30  
   53   41 Glennon      Selke          Chandler             JHIGHMALE   7:01  3:31  
   54   42 Tanner       Boren          Lone Star            JHIGHMALE   7:01  3:31  
   55      Nick         Hales          Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  7:02  3:31  
   56   43 Kade         Ragsdale       Kiefer                 JHIGHMAL  7:03  3:32  
   57   44 Josh         Goodell        Chandler             JHIGHMALE   7:10  3:35  
   58   45 Lance        Parrick        Kellyville             JHIGHMAL  7:11  3:36  
   59      Carsen       Salinas        Ripley                           7:13  3:37  
   60   46 Kade         Shield         Glenpool               JHIGHMAL  7:15  3:38  
   61   47 Andrew       Osborne        Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  7:16  3:38  
   62      Caleb        Lacy                                            7:16  3:38  
   63   48 Anthony      Lattie         Kiefer                 JHIGHMAL  7:20  3:40  
   64   49 Moises       Martinez       Kiefer                 JHIGHMAL  7:21  3:41  
   65      Sam          Steele         Mingo Valley                     7:24  3:42  
   66   50 Micah        Redman         Lone Star            JHIGHMALE   7:25  3:43  
   67   51 Noah         Covington      Kellyville                       7:26  3:43  



   68      Jacob        Sinor          Kiefer                           7:27  3:44  
   69      Odie         Rasmusson      Haworth                JHIGHMAL  7:29  3:45  
   70   52 Garret       Hale           Lone Star            JHIGHMALE   7:30  3:45  
   71      Jasiah       Guerrero       Stroud                 JHIGHMAL  7:30  3:45  
   72      Adin         Ellis          Kellyville             JHIGHMAL  7:31  3:46  
   73   53 Zachary      Patton         Glenpool                   ELEM  7:33  3:47  
   74   54 James        Reynolds       Glenpool                         7:35  3:48  
   75   55 Trace        Hendrickson    Berryhill              JHIGHMAL  7:37  3:49  
   76   56 Thomas       Ribaudo        Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  7:38  3:49  
   77   57 Blake        Winchester     Berryhill              JHIGHMAL  7:39  3:50  
   78      Tyler        Trudell        Stroud                 JHIGHMAL  7:43  3:52  
   79   58 Brady        Voss           Berryhill              JHIGHMAL  7:45  3:53  
   80      Tyler        Myers          Bartlesville           JHIGHMAL  7:48  3:54  
   81   59 Ty           Huff           Lone Star            JHIGHMALE   7:52  3:56  
   82      Ethan        Reynolds       Sapulpa                JHIGHMAL  7:53  3:57  
   83      Lucas        Jones          Kellyville                       7:53  3:57  
   84      Brayden      Barnhart       Kiefer                           7:54  3:57  
   85   60 Chance       Worten         Glenpool                   ELEM  8:02  4:01  
   86      Grant        Benjamin       Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  8:07  4:04  
   87      Gunner       Hollingchad    Kellyville                       8:08  4:04  
   88      Frank        Covington      Kellyville                       8:22  4:11  
   89      Wiley        Battles        Regent Prep            JHIGHMAL  8:23  4:12  
   90      Heath        Bailey         Stroud                 JHIGHMAL  8:41  4:21  
   91      Kody         Powell         Kellyville                       8:45  4:23  
   92      Braden       Shockey        Kiefer                 JHIGHMAL  8:48  4:24  
   93      Clay         Sexton         Sapulpa                JHIGHMAL  9:29  4:45  
 
 
                       JUNIOR HIGH MALE TEAM RESULTS 
 
TeamPL Points School              AvgTime  TotTime   TimeDiff 
                                                     1st to 5th Pl 
 
  1.    34  Bartlesville         (   6:01    30:02   0:28) 
=================================== 
  1      3  Caleb        Eiden            5:50 
  2      5  James        Boudreaux        5:56 
  3      6  Spencer      Hales            5:58 
  4      7  Max          Williams         6:00 
  5     13  Will         Scheland         6:18 
  6   ( 20) John         Covell           6:29 
  7   ( 26) Nick         Olsen            6:36 
 
  2.    67  Regent Prep          (   6:14    31:09   0:52) 
=================================== 
  1      2  Cade         Anderson         5:41 
  2     10  Michael      Odea             6:09 
  3     16  Gunnar       Anderson         6:22 
  4     17  Trenton      Sullivent        6:24 
  5     22  Michael      Portman          6:33 
  6   ( 47) Andrew       Osborne          7:16 
  7   ( 56) Thomas       Ribaudo          7:38 
 
  3.    91  Sapulpa              (   6:24    31:56   0:37) 
=================================== 
  1      8  Jaxon        Zamudio          6:02 
  2     12  Elijah       Scott            6:14 
  3     18  Ethan        Linfoot          6:25 
  4     25  Luis         Acosta           6:36 
  5     28  Seth         Finch            6:39 
  6   ( 29) Manny        Hosta            6:39 
  7   ( 37) Levi         Hays             6:55 
 



  4.    93  Kellyville           (   6:25    32:02   0:57) 
=================================== 
  1      4  Gavon        Jones            5:51 
  2     15  Jacob        Boomer           6:22 
  3     19  Wesley       Parrick          6:29 
  4     21  Carson       Brown            6:32 
  5     34  Garrett      Hill             6:48 
  6   ( 45) Lance        Parrick          7:11 
  7   ( 51) Noah         Covington        7:26 
 
  5.   145  Kiefer               (   6:42    33:27   0:56) 
=================================== 
  1      9  Carter       Weaver           6:07 
  2     14  Brock        Smith            6:20 
  3     39  Chris        Phillips         6:58 
  4     40  Josiah       Roche            6:59 
  5     43  Kade         Ragsdale         7:03 
  6   ( 48) Anthony      Lattie           7:20 
  7   ( 49) Moises       Martinez         7:21 
 
  6.   154  Berryhill            (   6:41    33:21   2:26) 
=================================== 
  1      1  Hudson       Mazzei           5:13 
  2     11  Taylor       Spyres           6:11 
  3     30  Trever       Tetreault        6:41 
  4     55  Trace        Hendrickson      7:37 
  5     57  Blake        Winchester       7:39 
  6   ( 58) Brady        Voss             7:45 
 
  7.   156  Chandler             (   6:45    33:43   0:22) 
=================================== 
  1     23  Bradene      Evans            6:34 
  2     27  Konnor       Almond           6:38 
  3     32  Brayden      Danker           6:42 
  4     36  Caleb        Dockens          6:53 
  5     38  Greyson      Ainsworth        6:56 
  6   ( 41) Glennon      Selke            7:01 
  7   ( 44) Josh         Goodell          7:10 
 
  8.   198  Glenpool             (   7:01    35:04   0:51) 
=================================== 
  1     31  Kale         Hilburn          6:42 
  2     33  James        Reynolds         6:43 
  3     35  Cade         McCall           6:51 
  4     46  Kade         Shield           7:15 
  5     53  Zachary      Patton           7:33 
  6   ( 54) James        Reynolds         7:35 
  7   ( 60) Chance       Worten           8:02 
 
  9.   227  Lone Star            (   7:17    36:23   1:17) 
=================================== 
  1     24  Zion         Foley            6:35 
  2     42  Tanner       Boren            7:01 
  3     50  Micah        Redman           7:25 
  4     52  Garret       Hale             7:30 
  5     59  Ty           Huff             7:52 
 
 


